#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES**

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495166	B. WING		C 12/2	0/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STRATFORD HEALTHCARE CENTER			tic is	508	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RISON STREET NVILLE, VA 24541		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F	00			
F 755 SS=D	complaint survey we through 12/20/18. compliance with 42 Term Care requirer.  The census in this cat the time of the succonsisted of 2 currer (Residents #3 and record reviews (Recomplaints were in Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(like) 483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree §483.70(g). The fapersonnel to admin permits, but only una licensed nurse.	60 certified bed facility was 58 urvey. The survey sample ent Resident reviews Resident #4) and 2 closed sidents #1 and #2). Two vestigated during this survey. rocedures/Pharmacist/Records b)(1)-(3)	F7	55		1	1/25/19
	that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident.						
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed					
		des consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE		TITLE		K6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Facility ID: VA0242

**Electronically Signed** 

01/25/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN ERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

4	6

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAL SERVICES					<u>OMB NO. (</u>	<u>0938-0391</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	V		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495166	B. WING	·		12/2	0/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		٤	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STRATE	ORD HEALTHCARE O	ENTER		3355	508 RISON STREET DANVILLE, VA 24541		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	age 1	F	755	: (		
	§483.45(b)(2) Establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and  §483.45(b)(3) Determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on resident interview, staff interview and clinical record review, the facility staff failed to ensure a medication was available for administration for 1 of 4 residents in the survey sample (Resident #3).  The findings included:  Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on 12/17/18 with the following diagnoses of, but not limited to osteoarthritis, muscle weakness, anxiety disorder and presence of artificial knee joint. The admission MDS was not completed				1. Resident's #3's medication re 12/19/2018 to ensure medication available to resident going forwa 2. Resident's with medication or reviewed to ensure medications available. Resident's in the facili medication orders have the pote affected by this deficient practice 3. Director of Nursing/Designee re-educated Licensed Nursing S medication availability policy to in use of the Stat Box. 4. Director of Nursing/Designee rew admission/readmission medication available.	ns were rd. ders were were ty with ntial to be taff on the nclude the will audit	
	due to the resident being admitted to the facility on 12/17/18. The resident was alert and oriented to person, place and time when speaking to the surveyor on 12/19/18. According to the admission documentation by the admission nurse, the resident requires extensive assistance of 1 staff member for dressing, personal hygiene and bathing.  The surveyor interviewed Resident #3 on 12/19/18. The resident stated to the surveyor, "I				orders and change of MD orders a week for 12 weeks to ensure medications are available for administration. Results of Audit brought to monthly Quality Assur Performance Improvement (QAF Meetings for review and revision needed.	will be rance and	

pharmacy to give to me."

didn't have any of my medicine for pain or for my anxiety when I got here on my first day. It was way up in the night before they got it from

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	O. 0938-0391
190	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	_1680 Ex		CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495166	B. WING			1	C 2/20/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			****	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STRATFORD HEALTHCARE CENTER			120734 200	RISON STREET NVILLE, VA 24541			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	on 12/19/18. Durin noted the following Oxycodone-Acetam Give 1 tablet every There was no anxieresident at the time. The surveyor review Administration Recompared the surveyor spoke Nurse) #3 on 12/19. The surveyor asked medication to Resident 11p-7 a shift the stated, "The resident given a pain pill aroung approximately 5 am delayed due to an a surveyor asked LPI pain medication due "She had asked for and I told her that I yet. I checked on hwas asleep when I surveyor asked LPI in the clinical recomputers were anything that shift."	g this review, the surveyor physician order: ninophen 5-325 mg (milligram) 4 hours as needed for pain. ety medication ordered for the of admission on 12/17/18.  Wed the MAR (Medication ord) for December 2018. mentation on the MAR for esident received any pain et to LPN (Licensed Practical 1/18 at 5:30 pm per phone. et if LPN #3 gave any pain dent #3 on 12/17/18 during at she had worked. LPN #3 nt reported to me that she was bund 5:30 pm but I didn't have	F	755			
the computers were down. I PN #3 stated. "I							

could have charted on paper or chart on the

computer the next time I work."

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICALD SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING C 495166 B. WING 12/20/2018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **508 RISON STREET** STRATFORD HEALTHCARE CENTER DANVILLE, VA 24541 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID COMPLETION DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 755 Continued From page 3 F 755 The administrative team was notified of the above findings on 12/20/18 at approximately 4:30 pm. No further information was provided to the surveyor prior to the exit conference on 12/20/18. F 842 1/25/19 F 842 Resident Records - Identifiable Information SS=D CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), 483.70(i)(1)-(5) §483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable information. (i) A facility may not release information that is resident-identifiable to the public. (ii) The facility may release information that is resident-identifiable to an agent only in accordance with a contract under which the agent agrees not to use or disclose the information except to the extent the facility itself is permitted to do so. §483.70(i) Medical records. §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with accepted professional standards and practices, the facility must maintain medical records on each resident that are-(i) Complete: (ii) Accurately documented; (iii) Readily accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized

regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is-

- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law;
- (ii) Required by Law:
- (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506;

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

completed 12/19/2018.

Facility ID: VA0242

Counseling/Education completed with

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				50 000000	O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	25 12007/5017/500		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495166	B. WING			1	C 2/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STRATEC	ORD HEALTHCARE C	ENTER		1000410016000	RISON STREET VILLE, VA 24541		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	neglect, or domesti activities, judicial ar law enforcement pupurposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requiren (iii) For a minor, 3 y legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The m (i) Sufficient information A record of the results of the serious control of the serious c	ch activities, reporting of abuse, c violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, urposes, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted ce with 45 CFR 164.512.  acility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or the date of discharge when nent in State law; or years after a resident reaches	F	842			
٠	provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations con (v) Physician's, nurs professional's prog (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREMEN by:	any preadmission screening arevaluations and ducted by the State; se's, and other licensed ress notes; and iology and other diagnostic required under §483.50.					
		interview, staff interview and w, the facility staff failed to			<ul> <li>Resident #3's documentation</li> <li>12/19/2018. Late entry docu</li> </ul>		BECASSIL

ensure an accurate and complete clinical record

for 1 of 4 residents in the survey sample

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMA SERVICES

555	
4	
-	

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

	O COD MEDICADE	& MEDICAL SERVICES					0938-0391
	****			FIRE CONSTRUC			
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) .'ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUC NG		COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		495166	B. WING				C <b>20/2018</b>
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRE	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	250	
0704750	SER HEALTHOADE O	ENTED		508 RISON ST	REET		
SIKAIFU	ORD HEALTHCARE C	ENIER		DANVILLE, V	VA 24541		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 8	42			
	(Resident #3).	3			regarding documentation	ř	
	(Itesident #o).				and ensuring accuracy a		
	The findings include	e <b>d</b> :			completion of clinical records.		
					nt residents have the pote		
		lmitted to the facility on			ed by this deficient practi	ice.	
		ollowing diagnoses of, but not			or of Nursing/Designee	na	
	limited to osteoarthritis, muscle weakness, anxiety disorder and presence of artificial knee				ted Nursing staff regardicurate documentation to		
	joint. The admission MDS was not completed				if electronic documentation		
	due to the resident being admitted to the facility on 12/17/18. The resident was alert and oriented to person, place and time when speaking to the			system is			
					or of Nursing/Designee w	/ill audit	
					ecords to include	or many appears	
		18. According to the			ARs/ADL's 3 times a wee		
		ntation by the admission			ensure accuracy and co records. Results of Aud		
		requires extensive assistance or dressing, personal hygiene			o monthly Quality Assura		
	and bathing.	or dressing, personal riggione			ance Improvement (QAP		
					for review and revisions		
	The surveyor interv	iewed Resident #3 on		necessar			
		dent stated to the surveyor, "I					
	didn't have any of my medicine for pain or for my						
		here on my first day. It was					
	way up in the night before they got it from pharmacy to give to me."  The surveyor conducted a clinical record review						
		g this review, the surveyor					
	noted the following	physician order:					
	Oxycodone-Acetaminophen 5-325 mg (milligram) Give 1 tablet every 4 hours as needed for pain.						
		ety medication ordered for the of admission on 12/17/18.					
	(5)	ved the MAR (Medication					
		ord) for December 2018. mentation on the MAR for					

medication.

12/17/18 that the resident received any pain

The surveyor spoke to LPN (Licensed Practical

PRINTED: 04/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HU CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ C 495166 B WING 12/20/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **508 RISON STREET** STRATFORD HEALTHCARE CENTER DANVILLE, VA 24541 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 842 Continued From page 6 F 842 Nurse) #3 on 12/19/18 at 5:30 pm per phone. The surveyor asked if LPN #3 gave any pain medication to Resident #3 on 12/17/18 during the 11p-7 a shift that she had worked. LPN #3 stated. "The resident reported to me that she was given a pain pill around 5:30 pm but I didn't have any fro pharmacy to give to her until approximately 5 am. The pharmacy run was delayed due to an accident and he was late." The surveyor asked LPN #3 if the resident asked for pain medication during her shift. LPN #3 stated, "She had asked for it before she went to sleep and I told her that I didn't have it from pharmacy yet. I checked on her every hour and she slept or was asleep when I checked on her." The surveyor asked LPN #3 if she charted any of this in the clinical record. LPN #3 stated. "I didn't. The computers were down and I didn't chart anything that shift." The surveyor asked LPN #3 what was the process was for her to chart when the computers were down. LPN #3 stated, "I could had charted on paper or chart on the computer the next time I work." The administrative team was notified of the above findings on 12/20/18 at approximately 4:30 pm. No further information was provided to the surveyor prior to the exit conference on 12/20/18.

Facility ID: VA0242